	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY.	(COMMUNITY OR CO	DUNTY)	
	40th Revis	sedSHEE	T NO. <u>18</u>	
		G P.S.C. KY. N		
	39th Revis	sedSHEET	NO. <u>18</u>	
Cla	assification of Ser	vice	-	
			-	
	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service: Residential Cu	stomers			
Rates: Monthly				
	Gas	Cost		

	Base Rate	Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$3.2799	\$ 5.00 \$10.9291

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



#### **Budget Plan**

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit. **a** refund check will be issued.

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DATE OF ISSUE June 29, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE EXECUTIVE DIR 2010R
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	nterprise F Bunt Kirtley ro, NC 27403
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00241 dated June 29, 2012.	mimission of Kentucky in Case No. 2012- 7/1/2012 PURSUANT 'TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FOR <u>Entire Area Served</u> (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u> <u>39th Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>18</u> CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>				
	<u>38th Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>18</u>				
Cla	Classification of Service				
·	RESIDENTIAL				
Availability of Service: Residential Cus	tomers				
Rates: Monthly	Gas Cost Recovery				

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$3.4384	\$ 5.00 \$11.0876	

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



#### **Budget Plan**

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE March 28 2012 DATE EFFE	CTIVE <u>JEFF R. DEROUEN</u> CTIVE <u>EAPCUTIVE DIRECT2</u> R MONTH DAY TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Er SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AD	terprise Rc Bunt Kirtley <sup>0, NC 27408</sup>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00082 dated March 28, 2012.	mission of Kentucky in Case No. 2012- 4/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	(COMMUNITY OR COUN	TY)	
	38th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>18</u>	
	CANCELING P 37th Revised			
	Classification of Service			

### RESIDENTIAL

Gas Cost

04/1/12

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

		Recovery	
	Base Rate	Rate	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$4.9200	\$ 5.00 \$12.5692

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

#### **Budget Plan**

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Dec 19 2011 DATE EFF	ECTIVE EXHADITIVE DIRECTOR MONTH TARIFF BRANCH
	nterprise F Bunt Kistley ro, NC 2740B
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00474 dated December 19, 2011.	nmission of Kentucky in Case No. 2011- 1/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY.	NO. <u>1</u>	NTY)	
	_37th Revis	ed SHEET	NO. <u>18</u>	
	CANCELIN	G P.S.C. KY. NO	1	
	36th Revis	edSHEET I	NO. <u>18</u>	
C	Classification of Service	/ice		
· · · ·				
	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service: Residential C	ustomers			•

Rates: Monthly

Base Rate	Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
\$7.6492	\$5.2565	\$ 5.00 \$12.9057
		Base Rate Rate

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

Gas Cost

C1/1/12

### **Budget Plan**

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit. a refund check will be issued.

	KENTÜCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Sept 20 2011 DATE EFF	ECTIVE JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MONTH DAY YEAR TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	nterprise F Bunt Kitty ro, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00367 dated September 20, 2011.	nmission of Kentucky In Case No. 2011- 10/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
P.S.C. KY. N	(COMMUNITY OR CON	UNTY)	
_40th Revise	dSHEE	T NO. <u>19</u>	
	P.S.C. KY. NO		

### COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$3.2799	\$ 5.00 \$10.9291

CANCELLED
OCT 1 4 2012
KÊNTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

and the state of the second state of the second	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE June 29, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE JULY DEROUS N ECTIVE JEFF R. DEROUS N EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co	nterprise Road FGreensoon, NC 27403
00241 dated June 29, 2012.	7/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	<u>Area</u>	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	(COMMUNITY OR COU	INTY )	
	39th Revise	dSHEE	ГNO. <u>19</u>	
		P.S.C. KY. NO		
<u></u>	Classification of Service	ce .	· ·	
		а. <u></u>		
	COMMERCIAL			

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$3.4384	\$ 5.00 \$11.0876	

CANCELLED	
JUL 1 2012	
KENTUC SERVICE (	KY PUBLIC COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE March 28 2012 DATE EFFE	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADD	terprise Road. CFEERSboto, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00082 dated March 28, 2012.	mission of Kurl 74444 ie No. 2012- EFFECTIVE 4/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
· · ·	P.S.C. KY. NO	MUNITY OR COUNTY	)	
	38th Revised	SHEET N	O. <u>19</u>	
	CANCELING P.S. 37th Revised			

### COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$4.9200	\$ 5.00 \$12.5692

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

culili2

	KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE Sept 20 2011 DATE EFF	ECTIVE JOCI R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DATE OF ISSUE Dec 19 2011 DATE EFF	ECTIVEJAARIFF1BRAN2042 Bunt Kulley
	ADRESS 1/1/2012
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00474 dated December 19, 2011.	Inmission of Kentuckysin Gase No. 2011-

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COUN	TY)	
37th Revised	SHEET	NO. 19	
CANCELING P 36th Revised			

### COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$5.2565	\$ 5.00 \$12.9057

KENTUCKY MMISSION DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECT 20 Sept 2011 JEATR. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR YEAR MONTH DAY Controller 2122 Enterprise Road Greensboro, NC 27408 ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, SIGNATURE OF OFFICER Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission se No EFFECTIVE 00367 dated September 20, 2011. 10/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 39th Revised	COMMUNITY OR COU		
	CANCELING P. _38th Revised_			•
	Classification of Service			
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			·	

## INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$3.2799	\$ 5.00 \$ 9.9291

CANCELLED OCT 1 4 2012 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE June 29, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE HENTUCKY
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Interprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 DDRESS TARIFF BRANCH
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00241 dated June 29, 2012.	North / Internet
	EFFECTIVE <b>7/1/201 :2</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR	Entire Area	Serve
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO		
(NAME OF UTILITY)		38th Revised	SHEET NO.	20
		CANCELING P.S		
		37th Revised	SHEET NO	<u>20</u>
·	Classi	fication of Service		
		NDUSTRIAL		
		DOGINAL		
Availability of Service	: Industrial Custome	ers		
Rates: Monthly				
		Gas Cost Recovery	•	
	Base Rate	Rate	Total	
Minimum Bill			\$ 5.00	
Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$3.4384	\$10.0876	

•

Γ	CANCELLED
	JUL 1 2012
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE March 28 2012 DATE EFFE	PODELO SERVICE COMPANISOION
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 En	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CFPFISE Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 ESS TARIFF BRANCH
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comr 00082 dated March 28, 2012.	nission of K Bunt Kirtley No. 2012-
	4/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COUL	MTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	37th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20	
	CANCELING P.	.S.C. KY. NO	1	
	36th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>20</u>	
	Classification of Service			

### INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$4.9200	\$ 5.00 \$11.5692

C4/1/12

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Dec 19 2011 DATE E	
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 212 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	22 Enterprise FBunt Kulleyro, NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 00474 dated December 19, 2011.	Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	<u>Served</u>
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COUN	(11)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	36th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>20</u>	
	CANCELING P.			
	35th Revised	SHEET N	NO. <u>20</u>	
	Classification of Service			

#### INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$5.2565	\$ 5.00 \$11.9057

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IFFER DEROLIEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OTARIF BRAN DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE 2011 Sept 20 MONTH YEAR :AR Controller 2122 Enterprise Ruau ENERGY SUUTO, NC 27408 ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucks in Gase No. 2011 00367 dated September 20, 2011.

C1/1/12

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
(NAME OF OILLIII)	38th Revised	SHEET N	0. <u>20.1</u>	
	CANCELING P.S. 37th Revised	C. KY. NO _SHEET NO	<u>1</u> . <u>20.1</u>	

## INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

		Gas Cost Recovery		
	Base Rate	Rate	Total	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$3.2799	\$ 5.00 \$ 9.9291	

CANCELLED
OCT 1 4 2012
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE June 29, 2012 DATE EFF	ECTIVE UKENTUCKY012 BLICKERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 E	JEFF R. DEROUEN NERFORMAN nterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 2740 DDRESS TARIFF BRANCH
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00241 dated June 29, 2012.	3
	7/1/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. N	(COMMUNITY OR COUN	FY)	•
	37th Revise	edSHEET	NO. 20.1	
	CANCELING	P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	
· ·	<u>36th Revise</u>	ed SHEET N	1020.1	
Cl	assification of Serv	ice		· ·
	INSTITUTIONAL			
August billing of Constinues In Stitution of Co				
Availability of Service: Institutional Cu	istomers			

Rates: Monthly

		Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$3.4384	\$ 5.00 \$10.0876

CANCELLED JUL 1 2012 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE   March   28   2012   DATE EFFECTIVE   April   1   2012     MONTH   DAY   YEAR   DATE EFFECTIVE   April   1   2012     MONTH   DAY   YEAR   MONTH   PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION     ISSUED BY   /s/   John Forsberg,   Controller   2122 Enterprise Road, FORCERS DURN NC 27408     SIGNATURE OF OFFICER   TITLE   ADDRESS   EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR     Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kendersborg, Controller   Signation     00082 dated March 28, 2012.   Effective     Munt   Kindley     Effective   4/1/2012     PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	
ISSUED BY <u>/s/ John Forsberg</u> , <u>Controller</u> 2122 Enterprise Road, FGREERS burg NC 27408 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucker Rances No. 2012- 00082 dated March 28, 2012. EFFECTIVE 4/1/2012	MONTH DAY YEAR MONTKENATUCKYEAR
00082 dated March 28, 2012. EFFECTIVE 4/1/2012	ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Roat FOR CONSIGNING 27408
	00082 dated March 28, 2012. EFFECTIVE 4/1/2012

CITIPOWER,	L.L.C.
(NAME OF	UTILITY)

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
	(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)		
P.S.C. KY. NO	D. <u>1</u>		
36th Revised	SHEET N	0. 20.1	
		4	

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 35th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1

Classification of Service

### INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$4.9200	\$ 5.00 \$11.5692

C4/1/12

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Dec 19 2011 DATE	
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 2	122 Enterprise F Bunt Kintley ro. NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic 00474 dated December 19, 2011.	

FOR	Entire	Area	Served	
P.S.C. KY. NO.	MMUNITY OR COU	NTY)		
35th Revised	SHEET	NO20.1	<u>1</u>	
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1				
34th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>20.1</u>		

#### INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$5.2565	\$ 5.00 \$11.9057

01/1/12

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Sept 20 2011 DATE I	JEFF R. DEROUEN   EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR   EFFECTIVE   OCT DEPENDENCY   MONTH FLAP
ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsberg, Controller 21 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	22 Enterprise FBunt Kulling ro. NC 2740
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 00367 dated September 20, 2011.	Commission of Kelling of Case No. 2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)